November 22, 2023

From: Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum

204 S Main St; Wichita, KS 67202

WINTER PROGRAMS AT THE WICHITA-SEDGWICK COUNTY HISTORICAL MUSEUM December 22th & 29th, 2024 1-4pm Admission FREE Open to the public, All ages

School's out for Winter Break and The Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum invites you for two Sundays of all-ages tours and activities! Each of December's Winter Programs will include a tour of a different area of the museum as well as a take-home craft.

Sunday, December 22: Christmas Trees

Have you ever seen so many Christmas trees in one place? Join us for a tour of our Miniature Christmas Tree Exhibit and explore the history of holiday trees. Create your own ornament to take home and add to your own seasonal décor!

Sunday, December 29: Victorian Winter

Come explore the winter months through the eyes of the Victorians. Enjoy a tour of the Wichita Cottage decorated for the holidays, and discover the Victorian family's responsibilities when the weather outside is frightful. Learn how to make an articulated doll like a Victorian child may have!

All programs are FREE admission and open to the public. Tours are offered 30 minutes after the hour (1:30pm, 2:30pm, & 3:30pm). No reservation necessary; come-and-go between 1-4pm each day for a family activity they are sure to remember! (Recommended Age: 5 and up)

The Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum is one of America's leading local history museums and accredited by the American Alliance of Museum since 1972. It has served the community since 1939 and since 1980 has occupied Wichita's original 1890 City Hall building.

Submitted by Michelle Frikken, Historical Museum Communications: museum@wichitahistory.org

Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum, 204 S. Main, Wichita, KS 67202

Contact: 316-265-9314, wschm@wichitahistory.org Website: wichitahistory.org for additional information

Museum Hours: Tuesday – Friday 11:00 am to 4:00 pm; Saturday & Sunday 1:00 to 5:00 pm.

Supported in part by the City of Wichita and the Board of Commissioners of Sedgwick County Kansas

OUR VISION: To provide a world class museum experience, advancing the understanding and exploration of the rich historical and cultural heritage of Wichita and Sedgwick County Kansas.